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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
Office of the Secretary 
445 12th Street, SW 
Room TW-A325 
Washington, D.C. 20554 

Re: MB Docket No. 14-109 
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TEL EX T 179 3 

Pandora Radio LLC Seeks Foreign Ownership Ruling Pursuant to Section 
3JO(b)(4) of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended 
Notice of Ex Parte Presentation 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

This letter is submitted pursuant to Section l. l 206(b) of the Commission's rules on behalf of 
Pandora Radio LLC ("Pandora") to notify you that Steve Bene, General Counsel, and Katie Peters, 
Director, Government Relations, Pandora Media, Inc., along with David Oxenford, Wilkinson Barker 
Knauer, LLP (representing Connoisseur Media Licenses, LLC ("Connoisseur"), licensee of 
KXMZ(FM), Box Elder, SD), and the undersigned met, separately, on February 18, 2015, with Maria 
Kirby, Legal Advisor to Chairman Wheeler, and with William Lake, Chief, Media Bureau; Thomas 
Horan, Chief of Staff, Media Bureau; Holly Saurer, Associate Chief, Media Bureau; Peter Doyle, Chief, 
Audio Division, Media Bureau; Lisa Scanlan, Assistant Chief, Audio Division, Media Bureau; Christine 
Goepp, Attorney Advisor, Audio Division, Media Bureau; and Jamila Bess Johnson, Attorney Advisor, 
Industry Analysis Division, Media Bureau. 

During the meetings, Pandora discussed its desire to resolve this long-pending proceeding, 
noting the expiration of the current contract period in June of this year. There was specific discussion of 
the kinds of information that Pandora could provide the FCC on a regular basis to assess the nationality 
of Pandora's shareholders, and discussion as to what, if any, structural changes needed to be made to 
Pandora's organizational documents so as to satisfy the FCC. The applicant also asked for specific 
guidance as to how to coordinate proposals for resolving these issues, and urged that movement on the 
application occur as soon as possible. 



.. 
...J 

G A R V E Y S C H U B E R T B A R E R 

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary 
February 20, 2015 
Page 2 

A copy of this letter is being filed electronically in the above-referenced docket and electronic 
copies are being submitted to Commission staff listed below. Should there be any questions concerning 
this matter, please contact the undersigned. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~z:&~2 
Brad C. Deutsch 
Melodie A. Virtue 

cc: Maria Kirby (via email to Maria.Kirby@fcc.gov) 
William Lake (via email to William.Lake@fcc.gov) 
Thomas Horan (via email to Thomas.Horan@fcc.gov) 
Holly Saurer (via email to Holly.Saurer@fcc.gov) 
Peter Doyle (via email to Peter.Doyle@fcc.gov) 
Lisa Scanlan (via email to Lisa.Scanlan@fcc.gov) 
Christine Goepp (via email to Christine.Goepp@fcc.gov) 
Jamila Bess Johnson (via email to Jamila-Bess.Johnson@fcc.gov) 


